Morris County NJ USBC Hall of Fame

Alys Allenzo *

Liesl C. Apgar
Tammy L. Baldwin
Terri A. Baldwin #
Timothy Belese
Luciano Beneduce
Norma Benke *
James J. Beyel #
William F. Broennle
Joan Bruseo

Peter Buhl *

Peter Caporaso
Raymond W. Carney
Richard P. Cetti
Lynne R. Coleman
Larry P. Collins

William J. Conradi, Jr.

Dennis J. Corno
Domenic A. Cutillo
William R. Day *
Edward A. Deemer
Robert Dickerson *
Marianne DiRupo # &
Karen S. Dodd
Jennifer E. Drury
Jeffrey S. Ellis
Harvey Ely, Jr.
Debbie M. Feliciano
Jean Fish #

* Deceased

SUPERIOR PERFORMANCE
1985 Wayne G. Fleming, Jr.
2009 Harry E. Franz
2015 Glenn A. Frey *
1991 Elizabeth "Liz" George *
2023 Larry G. Gonnello, Jr.
2003 Mark E. Gorgodian
1988 Richard M. "Dick" Griffith #
2001 Martha Groh
1996 Nidia E. Haneveld
1994 Ronald D. Heft, Jr. *
1988 Donald W. Heinemeyer, Jr.
1995 David Hendershot
2007 Sophie Hendershot *
1999 Jan M. Henderson
2021 William A. Henderson
2000 Roy B. Henderson, Jr.
1996 Emil R. Hensle # *
2009 Elizabeth "Liz" Christensen Huff
2014 Joyce H. Hulbert *
2016 Gregg Johannessen
2000 Valarie A. Johannessen #
1997 Anthony J. Johnston
2006 Al J. Jones *
2012 Karen J. Jordan #
2018 Thomas M. Jordan #
2006 John J. Klusick *
1990 Romeo A. Lerro, Jr.
2018 Robert A. Lipinski
1982 Christopher J. Lynch

# State Hall-of-Fame
& National USBC Hall of Fame

2018
2015
2016
1988
2018
2009
1992
1988
2015
2003
1997
1998
1994
2025
2013
2003
1989
2003
2018
2019
2003
2023
2011
2006
2025
1983
2013
2016
2007



Morris County NJ USBC Hall of Fame
SUPERIOR PERFORMANCE

James E. "Jimmy" Mack # *
Joan Popovich Mack #
Peter Madden

Keri L. May *

Richard W. McColligan, Jr.
Daniel T. Mergenthaler
Thomas Mergenthaler
Frank P. Meshach

Les K. Mills

Elsie Mitschke *

Christine Mockenhaupt
Ellen K. Moore

Jeff D. Morin #

Dawnn Morris

Thomas Morrison *
Edward D. Nagel, Jr.
Patrick Ninni, Jr.

Steven P. Pancoast #
Rinaldo "Reno" Panetta *
Sebastino "Buster” Panetta *
Anthony M. Parisi

Oscar Pickenheim # *
Michael L. Potoski

Frank Procaccini

Eugene J. Pukas

Joseph Ratti, Sr. *

Rick E. Read *

Barbara Reese

William R. Reese

* Deceased

1988
1991
2008
2012
2018
2017
2005
2009
2012
1979
2009
2015
2017
2000
1984
2002
1995
1993
1983
1983
2013
1984
2018
1994
2021
1985
2006
1997
1993

Ruth Odell Riley *

Fredrick A. Robins

Linda A. Rose #

Greg O. Rottengen *
Robert S. "Doc" Russano *
William A. Sebelle

Paul A. Shiel

Charles D. Simon *

Sam P. Simone

Barry C. Smith

Flo Smith *

Stephan D. Szardenings
Mary Ann Whitcombe Tallman
Dusty Thomson

Brent L. Tishuk

Charles A. Tredway, Sr.
John M. Turner

James "Danny" Washer *
Thomas A. "Tink" Washer
Frank Wasniewski
Jacqueline Wasniewski
John H. "Bocker" Welsh, Jr. *
Thom C. Wesling

James Winterfeld

Walter F. Wormann
Christina Carney Wyble
Mark D. Wyckoff

Ken Yokobosky

James F. Zucknieovich

# State Hall-of-Fame
& National USBC Hall of Fame

2003
2008
2006
2011
1991
2010
1999
2004
2005
2001
1985
2025
2000
1994
2017
2001
2011
1986
2012
2005
2012
1996
2004
2005
2015
2025
2021
2010
2014



Morris County NJ USBC Hall of Fame
VETERAN SUPERIOR PERFORMANCE

Sharon P. Bush 2018
Linda M. Klusick 2018
Gary M. Malone 2021
INDUSTRY PARTNER

Jordan "Jordy" Calvin * 2003
Emma P. Hendrickson * 2004
Blair Holley * 1988
Bernard Mark * 2010
Richard S. Mark (2/1) 2009/2013
Annette J. Oswald 2014
Robert L. Plenge * 1991
Joan Taylor Schliewenz # (1/2) 1998/2000
Dennis Smith 2025
Earl C. Smith * 2007
Elizabeth "Betty" Smith * 2015
Dori Tingoli 2018

* Deceased

1 - Morris County USBC BA
2 - Morris County USBC WBA
# - State Hall-of-Fame



Morris County NJ USBC Hall of Fame

MERITORIOUS SERVICE
Liesl C. Apgar 2018 Wilma "Willie" Lummer *
Eileen Boyd * 1991 Ede Lurker *
Joyce Brokling # 1997 Victor G. Mistretta *
Doyle H. Buttrey * 1983 Helen E. Mooney *
Carol Chadwick # 2006 JoAnn Mossi *
Nicholas S. Cicak * 1999 William L. Murphy *
Noel J. Colwell 2016 Susan M. Olivo
Ruth "Corky" Corkill * 1979 Annette J. Oswald
Charles W. Coslet, Jr. * 2010 William J. Oswald *
Arnold E. Coslit 2023 Sharon A. Papini *
Lorraine Cresitello 2009 Howard "Chick" Pedrick *
Marisa Del Sordi 2012 Elizabeth Cooke Peterman *
Evonte A. Dickerson # 2021 Stephen M. Petersen
Frank A. Dickerson * 1989 Joseph N. Rewick, Jr.
Vicky J. Dodd 2025 Anthony A. Rossi *
Charles W. Edwards * 1990 Anthony P. Russo
Lois W. Elias 2009 Alice Sabee *
Robert L. Emery * 1991 Carol Scheu
John J. Ford * 1994 Joseph F. Sebastian
Albert Gonsiska, Jr. #* 1994 Joan Shiel *
Sophie Hendershot # * 1988 Shirley Shrader *
Emma P. Hendrickson #* 1982 Lloyd L. Smith # *
Robert H. Higgins * 1992 Cyl Stamm *
Glen Holton 2019 Elaine M. Struss-Feret *
Marilyn Kalnas * 1994 Dori Tingoli
William J. Keller # * 1982 Roger M. Tirrell, Sr. *
Edith Kinney * 1997 Ruth Warren *
Dorothy "Dot" Kocur * 1994 Elaine R. Wilson
Edward Kreiger * 1989 Ken Yokobosky
Elsie Leh * 1991 Donald W. Zeiler
Wilma "Willie" Lummer * 2003

* Deceased
# State Hall-of-Fame

2003
1985
1993
1985
2003
1984
2003
2015
2008
2015
1982
1991
2014
1991
1990
2004
1997
2018
2006
2000
1988
1983
1994
2003
2018
1990
1982
2012
2010
2021
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