

# Morris County NJ USBC Hall of Fame

## ***SUPERIOR PERFORMANCE***

Alys Allenzo *	1985	Wayne G. Fleming, Jr.	2018
Liesl C. Apgar	2009	Harry E. Franz	2015
Tammy L. Baldwin	2015	Glenn A. Frey *	2016
Terri A. Baldwin #	1991	Elizabeth "Liz" George *	1988
Timothy Belese	2023	Larry G. Gonnello, Jr.	2018
Luciano Beneduce	2003	Mark E. Gorgodian	2009
Norma Benke *	1988	Richard M. "Dick" Griffith #	1992
James J. Beyel #	2001	Martha Groh	1988
William F. Broennle	1996	Nidia E. Haneveld	2015
Joan Bruseo	1994	Ronald D. Heft, Jr. *	2003
Peter Buhl *	1988	Donald W. Heinemeyer, Jr.	1997
Peter Caporaso	1995	David Hendershot	1998
Raymond W. Carney	2007	Sophie Hendershot *	1994
Richard P. Cetti	1999	Jan M. Henderson	2025
Lynne R. Coleman	2021	William A. Henderson	2013
Larry P. Collins	2000	Roy B. Henderson, Jr.	2003
William J. Conradi, Jr.	1996	Emil R. Hensle # *	1989
Dennis J. Corno	2009	Elizabeth "Liz" Christensen Huff	2003
Domenic A. Cutillo	2014	Joyce H. Hulbert *	2018
William R. Day *	2016	Gregg Johannessen	2019
Edward A. Deemer	2000	Valarie A. Johannessen #	2003
Robert Dickerson *	1997	Anthony J. Johnston	2023
Marianne DiRupo # &	2006	Al J. Jones *	2011
Karen S. Dodd	2012	Karen J. Jordan #	2006
Jennifer E. Drury	2018	Thomas M. Jordan #	2025
Jeffrey S. Ellis	2006	John J. Klusick *	1983
Harvey Ely, Jr.	1990	Romeo A. Lerro, Jr.	2013
Debbie M. Feliciano	2018	Robert A. Lipinski	2016
Jean Fish #	1982	Christopher J. Lynch	2007

\* Deceased

# State Hall-of-Fame  
& National USBC Hall of Fame

# Morris County NJ USBC Hall of Fame

## ***SUPERIOR PERFORMANCE***

James E. "Jimmy" Mack # *	1988	Ruth Odell Riley *	2003
Joan Popovich Mack #	1991	Fredrick A. Robins	2008
Peter Madden	2008	Linda A. Rose #	2006
Keri L. May *	2012	Greg O. Rottengen *	2011
Richard W. McColligan, Jr.	2018	Robert S. "Doc" Russano *	1991
Daniel T. Mergenthaler	2017	William A. Sebell	2010
Thomas Mergenthaler	2005	Paul A. Shiel	1999
Frank P. Meshach	2009	Charles D. Simon *	2004
Les K. Mills	2012	Sam P. Simone	2005
Elsie Mitschke *	1979	Barry C. Smith	2001
Christine Mockenhaupt	2009	Flo Smith *	1985
Ellen K. Moore	2015	Stephan D. Szardenings	2025
Jeff D. Morin #	2017	Mary Ann Whitcombe Tallman	2000
Dawnn Morris	2000	Dusty Thomson	1994
Thomas Morrison *	1984	Brent L. Tishuk	2017
Edward D. Nagel, Jr.	2002	Charles A. Tredway, Sr.	2001
Patrick Ninni, Jr.	1995	John M. Turner	2011
Steven P. Pancoast #	1993	James "Danny" Washer *	1986
Rinaldo "Reno" Panetta *	1983	Thomas A. "Tink" Washer	2012
Sebastino "Buster" Panetta *	1983	Frank Wasniewski	2005
Anthony M. Parisi	2013	Jacqueline Wasniewski	2012
Oscar Pickenheim # *	1984	John H. "Bocker" Welsh, Jr. *	1996
Michael L. Potoski	2018	Thom C. Wesling	2004
Frank Procaccini	1994	James Winterfeld	2005
Eugene J. Pukas	2021	Walter F. Wormann	2015
Joseph Ratti, Sr. *	1985	Christina Carney Wyble	2025
Rick E. Read *	2006	Mark D. Wyckoff	2021
Barbara Reese	1997	Ken Yokobosky	2010
William R. Reese	1993	James F. Zucknieovich	2014

\* Deceased

# State Hall-of-Fame  
& National USBC Hall of Fame

# Morris County NJ USBC Hall of Fame

## VETERAN SUPERIOR PERFORMANCE

Sharon P. Bush	2018
Linda M. Klusick	2018
Gary M. Malone	2021

## INDUSTRY PARTNER

Jordan "Jordy" Calvin *	2003
Emma P. Hendrickson *	2004
Blair Holley *	1988
Bernard Mark *	2010
Richard S. Mark (2/1)	2009/2013
Annette J. Oswald	2014
Robert L. Plenge *	1991
Joan Taylor Schliewenz # (1/2)	1998/2000
Dennis Smith	2025
Earl C. Smith *	2007
Elizabeth "Betty" Smith *	2015
Dori Tingoli	2018

\* Deceased

1 - Morris County USBC BA

2 - Morris County USBC WBA

# - State Hall-of-Fame

# Morris County NJ USBC Hall of Fame

## MERITORIOUS SERVICE

Liesl C. Apgar	2018	Wilma "Willie" Lummer *	2003
Eileen Boyd *	1991	Ede Lurker *	1985
Joyce Brokling #	1997	Victor G. Mistretta *	1993
Doyle H. Buttrey *	1983	Helen E. Mooney *	1985
Carol Chadwick #	2006	JoAnn Mossi *	2003
Nicholas S. Cicak *	1999	William L. Murphy *	1984
Noel J. Colwell	2016	Susan M. Olivo	2003
Ruth "Corky" Corkill *	1979	Annette J. Oswald	2015
Charles W. Coslet, Jr. *	2010	William J. Oswald *	2008
Arnold E. Coslit	2023	Sharon A. Papini *	2015
Lorraine Cresitello	2009	Howard "Chick" Pedrick *	1982
Marisa Del Sordi	2012	Elizabeth Cooke Peterman *	1991
Evonte A. Dickerson #	2021	Stephen M. Petersen	2014
Frank A. Dickerson *	1989	Joseph N. Rewick, Jr.	1991
Vicky J. Dodd	2025	Anthony A. Rossi *	1990
Charles W. Edwards *	1990	Anthony P. Russo	2004
Lois W. Elias	2009	Alice Sabee *	1997
Robert L. Emery *	1991	Carol Scheu	2018
John J. Ford *	1994	Joseph F. Sebastian	2006
Albert Gonsiska, Jr. # *	1994	Joan Shiel *	2000
Sophie Hendershot # *	1988	Shirley Shrader *	1988
Emma P. Hendrickson # *	1982	Lloyd L. Smith # *	1983
Robert H. Higgins *	1992	Cyl Stamm *	1994
Glen Holton	2019	Elaine M. Struss-Feret *	2003
Marilyn Kalnas *	1994	Dori Tingoli	2018
William J. Keller # *	1982	Roger M. Tirrell, Sr. *	1990
Edith Kinney *	1997	Ruth Warren *	1982
Dorothy "Dot" Kocur *	1994	Elaine R. Wilson	2012
Edward Kreiger *	1989	Ken Yokobosky	2010
Elsie Leh *	1991	Donald W. Zeiler	2021
Wilma "Willie" Lummer *	2003		

\* Deceased

# State Hall-of-Fame